# 85071989

# OF \$65.00 850/13

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kosama LLC		l10/01/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kosama, Inc.
Street Address:	1225 JORDAN CREEK PKWY STE 116
City:	West Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50266
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	pe Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85071989	KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION
Serial Number:	85071993	KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (616)866-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6168220588

Email: nelsontmlaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A Nelson
Address Line 1: 545 N Creek Ct NE

Address Line 4: Rockford, MICHIGAN 49341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A Nelson
Signature:	/Jeffrey A Nelson/
Date:	03/06/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0590 Total Attachments: 1

source=101001\_KOSAMA INC\_Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0591

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Kosama LLC., an Iowa company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications identified in the table below (collectively, the "Marks").

Mark	Filing Date	Application No.	
KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION	June 25, 2010	85/071989	
KOSAMA	June 25, 2010	85/071993	

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 1, 2010, Kosama, Inc., an Iowa Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, together with the right to sue for, collect, and retain the proceeds relating to any such infringement, and in and to all legal equivalents of the Marks in foreign countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

	RODANIA ELC.		
Date: /0-1-10	By: 107/ Pales		
	Name: Kory Pohlman		
	Title: Chief Executive Officer		
4748107			

KOSAMATIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 03/06/2011